

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 70/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-003672-2023**

Present: Manas Ranjan Sanyal, Judge(JO code: WB666),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 04  
Dt. 29.05.2023

Record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O.

The I.O of this case has made prayer for issuing warrant of arrest against FIR named accused person namely Mostakin Dhali on the ground stated there in.

Heard the learned Special P.P and the I.O as well.

The prayer of the I.O is considered and allowed for interest of investigation.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest against the accused person namely Mostakin Dhali.

To 26.07.2023 for E/R of W/A and I.O's report.

D/c by me.  
Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.