

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special Case No. 70 of 2023**

CNR: WBSPO1-003672-2023

Ref.: Canning PS Case no: 147/23 Dated : 12.03.2023

U/s 376AB of I.P.C & under sec 06 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee (JO Code - WB00811)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.14

Dt. 22.11.2024

Accused Mostakin Dhali is produced from JC through VCS.

Today is fixed for production and framing of charge.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave on duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **06.12.2024** for production and charge.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore  
(In-charge)

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.  
(In-charge)