

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 04(12)2024**  
**Special Case No. 70/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-003672-2023**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 10  
Dt. 02.02.2026

Accused **Mostakin Dhali** is not produced from J.C through V.C.S.due to technical error.

One vokatnama is filed on behalf of custody accused .

Let the same be filed with the record.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present before this Court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **06.03.2026** for production of accused and evidence of defacto complainant.

**I.O of this case is directed to produce the said witness for evidence.**

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.